

26

CS No. 228/2024

JASMEET SINGH VS. GAGANDEEP SINGH JALWAL

06.03.2024.

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vijay Thakur, Proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Murria, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant through all authorized modes, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for **25.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.03.2024 (AR)