

1 CS DJ ADJ 228/24 JASMEET SINGH Vs. GAGANDEEP SINGH
JASWAL

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Lakshay Verma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

No fresh/verified address filed despite directions and PF given for
the old address wherein defendant remained unserved.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requested for dasti
summons.

In view thereof, issue fresh summons of the present suit to the
defendant through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **04.04.2026**.
Dasti summons be also given, as prayed for.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.01.2026 (sr)